O.I.H
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING & FISHERIES
RAJYA   SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1788
DATED THE 13TH MARCH, 2015


PLAN TO OPEN MOTHER DAIRY BOOTHS IN HIMACHAL PRADESH

1788.  SHRIMATI BIMLA KASHYAP SOOD:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE
 be pleased to state:
	
(a) the number of distributing booths of Mother Dairy set up throughout the country, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(b) whether any plan is being formulated to open such booths in Himachal Pradesh, if so, the names of districts where such booths are proposed to be set up and by when, the details thereof?

							
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE

(SHRI  MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA) 


(a) Details of Mother Dairy Milk Booths (as on date) is given below:-

	
	State
	No. of Milk Booths

	a)
	Delhi
	641

	b)
	Haryana (Faridabad & Gurgaon) 
	 58

	c)
	Uttar Pradesh (Ghaziabad & Gautam Budh Nagar)
	 86




(b) No. Sir


*******













  





